#### 501918674 05/11/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Conrado RILLO MILLAN	04/25/2012
Leticia TOCADO MARTINEZ	04/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC)
Street Address:	C/Serrano, 117
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28006

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE ZARAGOZA
Street Address:	C/Pedro Cerbuna, 12
Internal Address:	Campus Plaza San Francisco, Edif. Interfacultades
City:	Zaragoza
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-50009

Name:	GWR INSTRUMENTS
Street Address:	6264 Ferris Square, Suite D
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13452630

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0070** 

**PATENT** 

Fax Number:

Phone: 858-587-7659

Email: LMAXHAM@MAXHAMFIRM.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: THE MAXHAM FIRM

Address Line 1: 9330 SCRANTON ROAD, SUITE 350
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1730-81US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence A. Maxham

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0071

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Conrado RILLO MILLÁN of Instituto de Ciencia de Materiales de Aragón (ICMA), Fac. Físicas, Plaza San Francisco, s/n, E-50009 Zaragoza, SPAIN, and Leticia TOCADO MARTÍNEZ of Universidad de Zaragoza, Campus Plaza San Francisco, Edif. Interfacultades, C/Pedro Cerbuna, 12, E-50009 Zaragoza, SPAIN, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over PUBLIC RESEARCH ORGANIZATION unto CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS (CSIC), a of SPAIN, with an office at C/Serrano, 117, E-28006 Madrid, SPAIN; UNIVERSIDAD DE ZARAGOZA, a University of Spain, with an office at Campus Plaza San Francisco, Edif. Interfacultades, C/Pedro Cerbuna, 12, E-50009 Zaragoza, SPAIN; and GWR INSTRUMENTS, a California corporation with an office at 6264 Ferris Square, Suite D. San Diego, California 92121, each with equal interests, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "HELJUM-RECOVERY PLANT" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 20 April 2012Serial No. 13/452,630 (applicants' attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of

Assignment (1730-81WO/US)

1

PATENT REEL: 028198 FRAME: 0072 priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said assignces or their representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said assignees in keeping with this Assignment.

Date:	<b>2</b> 5 ABR. 2012	Combo Birks
2002		Conrado RILLO MILLÁN
		WITNESS EDUARDO ALMENARA
		EDUAR DO MATICIONINA
Date:	<b>2</b> 5 ABR. 2012	
		Leticia TOCADO MARTÍNEZ
		WITNESS

2

Assignment (1730-81WO/US)

priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said assignees or their representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said assignees in keeping with this Assignment.

Date:	Conrado RILLO MILLÁN
	WITNESS
Date: 04.24.2012	Seticia Tocada Martinez  Leticia TOCALO MARTÍNEZ  ALTERNADA
	WITNESS

Assignment (1730-81WO/US)

**RECORDED: 05/11/2012** 

**PATENT**